## 502405612 07/02/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Derrick Rodgers	06/24/2013	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Boulevard
City:	Northridge
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91329

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29459543

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27-1400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Hong
Signature:	/Patricia E. Hong /
Date:	07/02/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2013-07-01\_27-1400\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030724 FRAME: 0879 Attorney Docket: 27-1400

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor	, have invented ce latent of the United the Declarati said applicati ar said applicati	Rodgers, of Altade ertain new and useful States has been prepon for said application having been filed accorded Serial Nutrion having been filed Application No.	improvement pared, n executed on in the United imber under the Pat	ts in a Loud even date I States Patel, and wa ent Coopera	speaker for v nerewith; nt and Trader s amended o ation Treaty o	which ar mark Off n (it	n application	on for e);
V	/HEREAS,	Harman Internation		Incorporate	d			
		8500 Balboa Boule Northridge, Californ		******************************	***************************************	••••••		
aforesaid granted to N assign, exclusive any and and in arthereof; A proper of A assigned herewith A me/us relawful do administr	I invention and in a herefor;  OW THEREFORE and transfer unto a right to the invential Letters Patent on and all foreign of the invention of t	ne Assignee, is desired and to any Letters Parand to any Letters Parand to any Letters Parand the Assignee, its solion as described in solion as described in solion and to authorizes and in and to authorizes and requestany country to issue a warrants and covenare are not executed an agrees to communication, to execute all direct all rightful oaths and generally do even and generally do even inted States or any formal and solion.	tent of the Unable conside uccessors, lead application of therefor in any and all ests the Commill said Letters that I/We I will not expected will not expected to said Associate to said Associate to said Associate to said Associating to sything possible	ration the Angal represent, and the entre United divisions, reliasioner of Patent to sinave full right ecute any insignee or its nuation, reis aid inventione to aid the	Assignor by the entatives and interest and its issues, conting at the convey the entation of the convey the entation of the en	these properties territors  radema the entire assignations  ives any ign applestify in the to obt	y which mesents do s, the full nterest in a rial posses and exter rks or any e interest he ment in co r facts kno ications, si any judic ain and er	ay be sell, and to ssions other nerein onflict wan to ign all ial or offorce
Date:	IN WITN 6/24/2	<b>ESS WHEREOF</b> , I/W	le have hereu Signature: Name:	nto set my/o	<u> </u>	seal.		

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 07/02/2013**